

FULL FORCE AUTHORIZATION FORM

Client Name	
RBC Direct Investing® Account Number	
Sir/Madam,	
I hereby certify that this General Power of Attorney dated been revoked.	is still in full force and effect, and has never
CLIENT'S NAME (PLEASE PRINT)	ATTORNEY'S NAME (PLEASE PRINT)
CLIENT'S SIGNATURE	ATTORNEY'S SIGNATURE
DATE	DATE

RBC Direct Investing Inc. and Royal Bank of Canada are separate corporate entities which are affiliated. RBC Direct Investing Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Royal Bank of Canada and is a Member of the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada and the Canadian Investor Protection Fund. Royal Bank of Canada and certain of its issuers are related to RBC Direct Investing Inc. RBC Direct Investing Inc. does not provide investment advice or recommendations regarding the purchase or sale of any securities. Investors are responsible for their own investment decisions. RBC Direct Investing is a business name used by RBC Direct Investing Inc. * / * Trademark(s) of Royal Bank of Canada. RBC and Royal Bank are registered trademarks of Royal Bank of Canada. Used under licence. © Royal Bank of Canada 2021.